CoCEB model: τb = 0 743 793 852 939 1206 1612 1842

CoCEB model: τb = 0.075 743 785 826 880 1014 1168 1231

CoCEB model: τb = 0.11 743 781 816 858 948 1027 1037

RCP8.5 (Riahi et al., 2007) – 829 886 956 1151 1529 1993

RCP6.0 (Fujino et al., 2006;
Hijioka et al., 2008)

– 829 872 914 1017 1218 1427

RCP4.5 (Clerke et al., 2007;
Wise et al., 2009)

– 829 875 927 1036 1124 1147

859

http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net
http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net/6/819/2015/esdd-6-819-2015-print.pdf
http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net/6/819/2015/esdd-6-819-2015-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

ESDD
6, 819–863, 2015

Coupled Climate–
Economy–Biosphere

(CoCEB) model –
Part 1

K. B. Z. Ogutu et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

Table 5. Policy scenario values at year 2100 with ατ = 1.8, varying m1, and χ .

τb Emissions
EY
(GtCyr−1)

CO2,
C/Ĉ

Deviation from
pre-industrial, T−T̂
(◦C)

Damages
(% GDP)

GDP
growth gY
(%yr−1)

m1 = 0.0034 χ = 2.34 0 50.8 3.7 5.9 20.3 1.8
(−50 %) 0.075 16.0 2.2 3.7 7.3 2.5

0.11 7.3 1.8 2.8 3.8 2.4
0.145 2.8 1.5 2.1 1.9 2.1

m1 = 0.01 0 20.4 2.8 4.7 30.3 0.7
(+50 %) 0.0175 9.3 2.0 3.2 14.4 1.8

0.11 5.0 1.7 2.5 8.6 2
0.145 2.2 1.5 1.9 4.8 1.9

χ = 1.215 m1 = 0.0067 0 99.6 4.5 6.7 6.3 3.6
(−50 %) 0.075 19.1 2.3 3.8 3.3 3.0

0.11 7.8 1.8 2.8 2.3 2.6
0.145 2.9 1.5 2.1 1.6 2.2

χ = 3.645 0 6.0 2.1 3.6 41.6 −0.2
(+50 %) 0.075 4.9 1.8 2.8 22.9 1.0

0.11 3.5 1.6 2.4 13.5 1.6
0.145 1.9 1.5 1.9 6.6 1.8

860

http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net
http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net/6/819/2015/esdd-6-819-2015-print.pdf
http://www.earth-syst-dynam-discuss.net/6/819/2015/esdd-6-819-2015-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

ESDD
6, 819–863, 2015

Coupled Climate–
Economy–Biosphere

(CoCEB) model –
Part 1

K. B. Z. Ogutu et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

Table 6. Effect of varying ατ by year 2100; all other parameter values as in Table 1.

Abatement
share τb

% reduction of
emissions (EY )
from baseline

Per capita
abatement costs
(% Y )

Per capita
damage costs
(% Y )

GDP
growth
gY
(%yr−1)

Abatement 0 0 0 26.9 1.1